General Description
The MAX6665 is a fully integrated thermal switch with
an internal power transistor for driving a cooling fan
rated up to 24V and 250mA. When the MAX6665’s tem-
perature rises above a factory-programmed threshold,
the FANOUT pin becomes active and powers the fan.
The MAX6665 is available with factory-programmed fan
activation threshold temperatures from +40°C to +70°C

8-Pin SO (derate 19.6mW/°C above +70°C).............1568mW
Operating Temperature Range .........................-40°C to +125°C
Junction (storage) Temperature Range ............-65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VDD = +2.7V to +5.5V, TA = -40°C to +125°C. Typical values are at VDD = +3.3V and TA = +25°C, unless otherwise noted.) (Note 1)
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Supply Voltage VDD pin 2.7 5.5 V
Supply Current No load 65 200 µA
FANOUT Drive Voltage FANOUT pin 26 V
V FANOUT < 0.8V 250
FAN OUT Outp ut C ur r ent C ap ab i l i ty
V FANOUT < 0.6V, TA ≤ TTH +10°C, VCC ≥ +3.3V 250
mA
FANOUT Leakage Current V FANOUT = 26V, TA = +60°C 3 µA
MAX6665ASA40 40
MAX6665ASA45 45
MAX6665ASA50 50
MAX6665ASA55 55
MAX6665ASA60 60
MAX6665ASA65 65
FANOUT Threshold, TTH
MAX6665ASA70 70
°C
FANOUT Threshold Error -3 ±1 +3 °C
HYST is unconnected 1
HYST ≤ 0.3VDD 4FANOUT Hysteresis